
             Mountain Ridge High School Boys Basketball 2023-24
Date Day Opponent H/A Time Freshman

30-Nov Thursday Southern Fulton (Scrimmage) Away JV & Varsity 6:00 PM

5-Dec Tuesday Hampshire Away JV at 6:00 & Varsity at 7:30 PM

8-Dec Friday Frankfort Away JV at 6:00 & Varsity at 7:30 PM

12-Dec Tuesday Keyser Home JV at 5:30 & Varsity at 7:00 PM 5:30 PM

15-Dec Friday Tucker County Home JV at 5:30 & Varsity at 7:00 PM

18-Dec Monday Shalom Home JV at 5:30 aux & Varsity at 7:00 PM

18-Dec Monday Northern (Freshman Only) Away 6:00 PM

27-Dec Wednesday East Fairmont at Keyser (Freshman Only) Away 6:30 PM

28-Dec Thursday Martinsburg at Keyser (Freshman Only) Away 3:30 PM

Eddie Rogers JV Tournament

28-Dec Thursday Allegany vs Southern Home 5:30 PM

28-Dec Thursday Mountain Ridge vs Fort Hill Home 7:00 PM

29-Dec Friday Consolation Home 5:30 PM

29-Dec Friday Championship Home 7:00 PM

27-Dec Wednesday Clear Spring Holiday Tournament- Away TBD

28-Dec Thursday Clear Spring Holiday Tournament- Away TBD



3-Jan Wednesday Southern* Home JV at 5:30 & Varsity at 7:00 PM

5-Jan Friday Fort Hill* Home JV at 5:30 & Varsity at 7:00 PM 5:30 PM

9-Jan Tuesday Clear Spring Away JV at 5:30 & Varsity at 7:00 PM

13-Jan Saturday Broadfording Home JV at 12:30 & Varsity at 2:00 PM

16-Jan Tuesday Allegany* Away JV at 5:30 & Varsity at 7:00 PM

19-Jan Friday Northern*  Home JV at 5:30 & Varsity at 7:00 PM 5:30 PM

24-Jan Wednesday Keyser Away JV at 6:00 & Varsity at 7:30 PM 4:15 PM

26-Jan Friday Northern* Away JV at 5:30 & Varsity at 7:00 PM

30-Jan Tuesday Allegany* Home JV at 5:30 & Varsity at 7:00 PM 5:30 PM

2-Feb Friday Bishop Walsh Home JV at 5:30 & Varsity at 7:00 PM

6-Feb Tuesday Allegany (Freshmen Only) Away 7:00 PM

7-Feb Wednesday Fort Hill* Away JV at 5:30 & Varsity at 7:00 PM 5:30 PM

9-Feb Friday Clear Spring Home JV at 5:30 & Varsity at 7:00 PM



13-Feb Tuesday Berlin Home JV at 5:30 & Varsity at 7:00 PM

16-Feb Friday Southern* Away JV at 6:00 & Varsity at 7:30 PM

19-Feb Monday Bishop Walsh Away JV at 5:30 & Varsity at 7:00 PM

 WestMAC League Game*


